505715163 10/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5761973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERLOGEN, LLC	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEITH E. MURPHY		
Street Address:	1674 8TH STREET		
City:	WEST FARGO		
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA		
Postal Code:	58078		
Name:	ASHLEY G. DAVIDSON		
Street Address:	501 PALM DESERT DR.		
City:	GARLAND		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77845		
Name:	GEORGE E. LEES		
Street Address:	1205 SUMMIT CHASE DRIVE		
City:	LAKELAND		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33813		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	7285388		
Application Number:	60790115		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

PATENT REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0480

505715163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: MUR 101 BULK			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER BIFFLE				
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/			
DATE SIGNED: 10/09/2019				
Total Attachments: 4				
source=MUR 101 Bulk Assignment - Merlogen to Inventors#page1.tif				

source=MUR 101 Bulk Assignment - Merlogen to Inventors#page1.tif source=MUR 101 Bulk Assignment - Merlogen to Inventors#page2.tif source=MUR 101 Bulk Assignment - Merlogen to Inventors#page3.tif source=MUR 101 Bulk Assignment - Merlogen to Inventors#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0481

ASSIGNMENT

Merlogen, LLC, a corporation of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 110 Cardinal Dr., Clemson, South Carolina 29631-1716 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Keith E. Murphy of 1674 8th Street, West Fargo, North Dakota 58078, **Ashley G. Davidson** of 501 Palm Desert Dr., Garland, Texas, 77845, and George E. Lees of 1205 Summit Chase Drive, Lakeland, FL, 33813(hereinafter "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) described in the patent(s) and application(s) identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Patents and Patent Applications"), (2) the Patents and Patent Applications, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

PATENT
REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

Merlogen, LLC to

Keith E. Murphy, Ashley G. Davidson and George E. Lees

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, their successors and assigns.

Assignor does hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

PATENT REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0483 ASSIGNMENT
Merlogen, LLC to
Keith E. Murphy, Ashley G. Davidson and George E. Lees

Witnesses:

1. Signed:

Printed Name: Carson Degar
Address: 2704 Rosebule Are, Pallas, TX 75205

2. Signed:

Printed Name: Kate L. Tso.;

Address: 100 Princess Caroling, Clemson, SC 2963

Keith E. Murphy, Ashley G. Davidson and George E. Lees

SCHEDULE A							
Case Ref.	Application No.	Application Date	Case Status	Country			
Methods for Identification of Alport Syndrome (Alport Syndrome (EP))							
MUR101/NAT/AU	2007201538	4/5/2007	Abandoned by client	Australia			
MUR101/NAT/US	7,285,388	6/12/2006	Registered	United States of America			
MUR101/PRO/US	60/790,115	4/7/2006	Lapsed by inaction	United States of America			
MUR101/XEP/BE	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	Belgium			
MUR101/XEP/CH	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	Switzerland			
MUR101/XEP/DE	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	Germany			
MUR101/XEP/FR	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	France			
MUR101/XEP/GB	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	United Kingdom			
MUR101/XEP/NL	1842927	2/21/2007	Registered	Netherlands			

PATENT REEL: 050667 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 10/09/2019